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waman  emailjkpscsecrelary@gmail.com Srinagar: 0194-2312629 (1) 2312631

Subject: Provisional Select List for the post of Assistant Professor,
Electronics & Communication Engineering, in GCET, in Higher
Education Department.

Notification No. 98-PSC (DR-S) of 2023
Dated: 18.11.2023

Whereas, Higher Education Department, vide letter No. HED-GAZ/85/2022-
04 dated 13.04.2022, referred four (04) posts (OM: 02, RBA: 01, SC: 01) of
Assistant Professor, Electronics & Communication Engineering, to the J&K
Public Service Commission, for selection of suitable candidates; and,

Whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission, vide Notification No. 11- PSC
(DR-P) OF 2023 dated: 05.04.2023, advertised the said posts for selection; and,

Whereas, written test was conducted on 22.10.2023. The result of the
written test was declared vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/80 dated:
09.11.2023 in pursuance of Rule 42 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of
Examination) Rules, 2022 and Rule 31 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business &
Procedure) Rules, 2021, as amended up-to-date; and,

Whereas, 20 candidates were called for interview; and,

Whereas, the viva-voce of candidates was conducted on 14" of November,
2023 with the assistance of Experts from outside of the UT.

Now, therefore, on the basis of the performance in the written test,
interview, and other related parameters, in pursuance of Rule 45 of the J&K Public
Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, the merit of the candidates
who appeared in the interview is enclosed as Annexure-"A" to this Notification.

Consequent upon the details given here-in-above, Provisional Select List of
the candidates as per merit, is given in Annexure-B to this Notification.

Note:-

1. The Commission reserves the right to have certificates/documents of the
candidates verified, if at any later stage found expedient to do so. The Selection
of the candidates is purely provisional and is subject to the outcome of writ
petition(s) pending before any competent Court of law.

2. The selection is provisional and objections, if any, may be submitted to the
Commission within five days for examination and disposal. No claim,

whatsoever, shall be entertained after five days from the date of issuance of
Notification.
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3. One post under SC category remained unfilled as none of the candidates could
cross the benchmark as envisaged in J&K Public Service Commission (Business

& Procedure) Rules, 2021. \ ,}
Y
\3 A\ P2

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS
Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission

No. PSC/DR-HE/Assistant Prof/2023 Dated: 18.11.2023

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department, Civil
Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

2. Director General Information Department for favour of getting the notice published
in atleast two leading local dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.

3. General Manager, Govt.Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the
Gazette.

4. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the
Hon’ble Chairman.

5. Private Secretary to , Hon’ble Member, J&K Public
Service Commission for information of the Hon’ble member.

6. 1/C Website for uploading the notice on website.

/7. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/Srinagar.

8. Main file/Programme file.
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Provisional Select List for 98-PSC (DR-S) OF 2023

' SNO No NAME PARENTAGE ADDRESS . MERIT
i OPEN MERIT
§ . |7 | TABANQAYOOM | ABDULQAYOOM | UMEHAIR-BUCHPORA 69 o“
§ SHAH '
? , | 6  SHAZIARASHID ABDUL RASHID 25 WANPORA 6 00
| GANIE CHAIMULLA QAZIGUND
'RBA MERIT
.1 JAVAIDAHMAD | GHMOHD RATHER | 55 BANPOORA 6133

RATHER

- BADASGAM DOORU

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS
Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission
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ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 98- PSC (DR-S) OF 2023 DATED: 18.11.2023

Awards & —
> Mphill (2) @ a = B o=
& | NeT( - = | 8 28w g2
BD Q| sser(z) | /POG) S & | 8§g | E22 | wva . TOTAL
ROLLNO NAME / Post g S 2 £ % =
NO SO R = 3 g | 28 | VOCcE(12) £5 (100)
S | M3l o) S p S 9 8= =
© © o o
b [e) (%]
(L]
1 | 1600101 | JAVAID RBA
AHMAD
R 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 07.00 44.33 51.33
2 1600112 | KAJAL sC
02.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 02.00 08.00 25.96 37.96
3 | 1600118 | KAVITA sC
BHAGAT 02.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 07.00 28.44 37.44
4 | 1600125 | ZAMIR oM
AHMAD WANI Candidature Rejected due to Invalid Qualification
5 | 1600127 | ZAHID ANJUM | OM/ST
02.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | ©00.00 08.50 45.94 56.44
6 | 1600046 | SHAZIA oM
RASHID 03.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.50 | 02.00 11.00 45.50 62.00
7 | 1600066 | TABAN oM
QAYOOM 03.00 | 05.00 | 00.00 | 01.00 | 01.50 | 01.00 11.00 47.10 69.60
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1600166

SANJEEV
KUMAR
KARLUPIA

SC

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

07.00

2890

36.90

1600084

MOHAMMAD
SIBGAT
ULLAH

OM

02.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

09.00

46.67

57.67

10

1600173

MUKESH
KUMAR

SG

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

02.00

00.00

07.00

29.90

38.90

11

1600095

BASEERAT
GUL

oM

02.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

02.00

11.00

43.02

59.02

12

1600103

KOMAL
KHADOTRA

SC

02.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

02.00

00.00

08.00

25.96

37.96

13

1600025

SABZAR
SHAFI GANIE

RBA

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

07.00

34.42

42.42

14

1600026

MUDASIR
AHMAD
KHANDAY

OM

03.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

00.00

01.00

08.00

47.83

60.83

15

1600027

SUHAIL
ASHAQ

OM

03.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

08.00

46.38

57.38

16

1600037

SUHAIL
KHURSHEED
NAIK

oM

02.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

09.00

43.02

55.02

17

1600140

ADITYA BALI

OM

02.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

01.00

08.00
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43.17

54.17




18 | 1600142 | AMIT SINGH RBA
Candidature Rejected due to Invalid RBA Certificate
19 | 1600080 | ZAKIR RBA
GULZAR
00.00 | 00.00 00.00 00.00 | 00.00 00.00 07.00 37.19 44.19
20 | 1600081 | RAYEES RBA
aeeeedit 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 00.00 | 07.00 35.58 42.58
Ammmrm::.:-wb Dak) JKAS
Secretary
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J&K Public Service Commission




