Srinagar: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631

Subject: Provisional Select List for the post of Assistant Professor, Electronics & Communication Engineering, in GCET, in Higher **Education Department.**

> Notification No. 98-PSC (DR-S) of 2023 Dated: 18.11.2023

Whereas, Higher Education Department, vide letter No. HED-GAZ/85/2022-04 dated 13.04.2022, referred four (04) posts (OM: 02, RBA: 01, SC: 01) of Assistant Professor, Electronics & Communication Engineering, to the J&K Public Service Commission, for selection of suitable candidates: and,

Whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission, vide Notification No. 11- PSC (DR-P) OF 2023 dated: 05.04.2023, advertised the said posts for selection; and,

Whereas, written test was conducted on 22.10.2023. The result of the written test was declared vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/80 dated: 09.11.2023 in pursuance of Rule 42 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules, 2022 and Rule 31 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, as amended up-to-date; and,

Whereas, 20 candidates were called for interview; and,

Whereas, the viva-voce of candidates was conducted on 14th of November, 2023 with the assistance of Experts from outside of the UT.

Now, therefore, on the basis of the performance in the written test, interview, and other related parameters, in pursuance of Rule 45 of the J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, the merit of the candidates who appeared in the interview is enclosed as **Annexure-"A"** to this Notification.

Consequent upon the details given here-in-above, Provisional Select List of the candidates as per merit, is given in **Annexure-B** to this Notification.

Note:-

- 1. The Commission reserves the right to have certificates/documents of the candidates verified, if at any later stage found expedient to do so. The Selection of the candidates is purely provisional and is subject to the outcome of writ petition(s) pending before any competent Court of law.
- 2. The selection is provisional and objections, if any, may be submitted to the Commission within five days for examination and disposal. No claim, whatsoever, shall be entertained after five days from the date of issuance of Notification.

3. One post under SC category remained unfilled as none of the candidates could cross the benchmark as envisaged in J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021.

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS

Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission

No. PSC/DR-HE/Assistant Prof/2023

Dated: 18.11.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Director General Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in atleast two leading local dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. General Manager, Govt.Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 5. Private Secretary to _, Hon'ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble member.
- 6. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 7. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 8. Main file/Programme file.

ANNEXURE-B Provisional Select List for 98-PSC (DR-S) OF 2023

SNO	BD NO	NAME	PARENTAGE	ADDRESS 4	MERIT
		å	OPEN MERIT		
1	7	TABAN QAYOOM	ABDUL QAYOOM SHAH	UMEHAIR-BUCHPORA	69.90
2	6	SHAZIA RASHID	ABDUL RASHID GANIE	25 WANPORA CHAIMULLA QAZIGUND	62.00
			RBA MERIT	<u>.</u>	
1	1	JAVAID AHMAD RATHER	GH MOHD RATHER	55 BANPOORA BADASGAM DOORU	51.33

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS

Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission



ANNEXURE-A TO NOTIFICATION NO. 98- PSC (DR-S) OF 2023 DATED: 18.11.2023

69.60	47.10	11.00	01.00	01.50	01.00	00.00	05.00	03.00	МО	TABAN QAYOOM	1600066	7
62.00	45.50	11.00	02.00	00.50	00.00	00.00	00.00	03.00	МО	SHAZIA RASHID	1600046	6
56.44	45.94	08.50	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	OM/ST	ZAHID ANJUM	1600127	л
	ation	Candidature Rejected due to Invalid Qualification	ed due to In	re Reject	andidatu	C			MO	ZAMIR AHMAD WANI	1600125	4
37.44	28.44	07.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	SC	KAVITA BHAGAT	1600118	ω
37.96	25.96	08.00	02.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	SC	KAJAL	1600112	2
51.33	44.33	07.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	RBA	JAVAID AHMAD RATHER	1600101	Þ
TOTAL (100)	Written Test (70 Points)	VIVA VOCE (12)	Special Attribute (Papers/ Books [Max:02]	Experience (02)	Gold Medal (01)	National (02)	Mphill (2) / PhD(5) / Post / Post Doc (1) [Max:8]	NET (1) /SET (2) /JRF (3) [Max:3]	CATEGORY	NAME	ROLLNO	BD
					rds	Awards						

7

		~ *			T	T			
17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	8
1600140	1600037	1600027	1600026	1600025	1600103	1600095	1600173	1600084	1600166
ADITYA BALI	SUHAIL KHURSHEED NAIK	SUHAIL ASHAQ	MUDASIR AHMAD KHANDAY	SABZAR SHAFI GANIE	KOMAL KHADOTRA	BASEERAT GUL	MUKESH KUMAR	MOHAMMAD SIBGAT ULLAH	SANJEEV KUMAR KARLUPIA
МО	МО	МО	МО	RBA	SC	МО	SC	МО	SC
02.00	02.00	03.00	03.00	00.00	02.00	02.00	00.00	02.00	00.00
00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00
00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00
00.00	00.00	00.00	01.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00
00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	01.00	02.00	00.00	00.00
01.00	01.00	00.00	01.00	01.00	00.00	02.00	00.00	00.00	00.00
08.00	09.00	08.00	08.00	07.00	08.00	11.00	07.00	09.00	07.00
43.17	43.02	46.38	47.83	34.42	25.96	43.02	29.90	46.67	29.90
54.17	55.02	57.38	60.83	42.42	37.96	59.02	38.90	57.67	36.90

1600080 ZAKIR RBA 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00

(Bashir Ahmad Day) JKAS
Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission